
RACE  1	 6:20 PM	 ($12000)	 Salon-De-Provence	 --   2400m
1	 509560	 Richemont	 60	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 12.2%	 J Andreu	 13.8%
2	 525738	 L’indomptable (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Banz -3.5	 12.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
3	 180453	 Sancho (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 12.5%	 J Andreu	 13.8%
4	 231550	 Hagar Bere (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 8.8%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
5	 500318	 Seeking Dickens (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 J Havlik	 4.1%	 M Geisler	 15.8%
6	 710074	 Wellington Rose (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 14.0%	 S Labate	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SALON-DE-PROVENCE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Sancho (fr)
	 2	 L’indomptable (fr)
	 5	 Seeking Dickens (fr)
	 6	 Wellington Rose (fr)

4	 Hagar Bere (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Sancho (fr) Sure to prove hard to beat again. L’indomptable (fr) Can improve and 
rates well. Seeking Dickens (fr) Won before that and may go close. Wellington Rose (fr) Fitter and 
generally runs well when third up.

RACE  2	 6:50 PM	 ($22000)	 Salon-De-Provence	 --   2400m
1	 366972	 Narcos (fr)	 63	 [	 4]	 H Boutin -1.5	 10.4%	 J Gauvin	 13.3%
2	 153323	 Antolya (fr)	 60.5	 [	 7]	 E Crublet -2.5	 7.8%	 J C Rouget	 25.6%
3	 060170	 Laos (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 8.8%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
4	 542538	 Libello	 57	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 7.4%	 C Boutin	 3.0%
5	 778600	 Incognito Fleury (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 M Germain -2.5	10.0%	 Mme F Chenu	 0.0%
6	 171326	 Hipodamo De Mileto	 57	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 12.2%	 J Romero	 5.5%
7	 143957	 Stormy Pouss (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 14.0%	 J Reynier	 20.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SALON-DE-PROVENCE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 Antolya (fr)
	 1	 Narcos (fr)
	 4	 Libello
	 7	 Stormy Pouss (fr)

Race Preview: Antolya (fr) Worth plenty of thought. Narcos (fr) Nicely placed and rates highly. 
Libello Claims. Stormy Pouss (fr) Strips fitter and is among the chances.

RACE  3	 7:20 PM	 ($18000)	 Salon-De-Provence	 --   2000m
1	 2	 Valsad (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 22.2%	 J C Rouget	 25.6%
2	 0807	 Birch Man (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser -1.5	0.0%	 C E Cayeux	 0.0%
3	 266457	 Spirit Grey (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 12.2%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 8.3%
4	 365324	 Air Force One (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 G Legras -1.5	 7.6%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 8.3%
5	 	 Idaten (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 7.4%	 H Shimizu	 12.0%
6	 	 Cheraltar (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 A Caramanolis	 0.0%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 8.3%
7	 	 Macondo (ity)	 56	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 12.5%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 8.3%
8	 	 Stratus	 56	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 8.8%	 N Perret	 9.9%
9	 	 Zarakem (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 14.0%	 J Reynier	 20.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SALON-DE-PROVENCE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Valsad (fr)
	 4	 Air Force One (fr)
	 5	 Idaten (fr)
	 9	 Zarakem (fr)

1	 Valsad (fr)	 67% 2	 Birch Man (fr)	 2:07.29
3	 Spirit Grey (fr)	 2:11.08

Race Preview: Valsad (fr) Leading contender. Air Force One (fr) Best form stacks up nicely and 
deserves another chance. Idaten (fr) Ribchester colt out of Salve Sicilia. Zarakem (fr) Zarak colt out 
of Harem Mistress.

RACE  4	 7:50 PM	 ($18000)	 Salon-De-Provence	 --   2000m
1	 9553	 Koeur Fleury (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 M Germain -2.5	10.0%	 Mme F Chenu	 0.0%
2	 5	 Santhia (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 12.2%	 J Andreu	 13.8%
3	 758	 Gloire De Vassy (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 H Boutin -1.5	 10.4%	 S Culin	 6.5%
4	 4	 Kaloriziki (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 12.5%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 8.3%
5	 948	 Formidable Le Dun (fr)	58	 [	 7]	 S Maillot	 9.1%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
6	 05	 To Ten Meters (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 8.5%	 R Fradet	 0.0%
7	 3	 La Treille (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 12.2%	 Mme M B R-scandella	 7.1%
8	 3	 Zavadream (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 8.8%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
9	 	 Belles Feuilles (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 E Crublet -2.5	 7.8%	 J C Rouget	 25.6%
10	 	 Gatsbyla (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 C Banz -3.5	 12.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
11	 	 Manon (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli -3.5	 8.9%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 8.3%
12	 	 Amelielympique (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 14.0%	 J Reynier	 20.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SALON-DE-PROVENCE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 8	 Zavadream (fr)
	 10	 Gatsbyla (fr)
	 9	 Belles Feuilles (fr)
	 7	 La Treille (fr)

7	 La Treille (fr)	 33% 8	 Zavadream (fr)	 33% 3	 Gloire De Vassy	2:07.67
8	 Zavadream (fr)	2:10.00
6	 To Ten Meters	2:10.46
4	 Kaloriziki (fr)	 2:19.54

Race Preview: Zavadream (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Gatsbyla (fr) The Grey Gatsby filly 
out of Ivola. Belles Feuilles (fr) Churchill filly out of Budget. La Treille (fr) Place claims.

RACE  5	 8:25 PM	 ($22000)	 Salon-De-Provence	 --   2000m
1	 994635	 Johen (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 8.5%	 R Fradet	 0.0%
2	 33251	 Grand Balcon (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 22.2%	 J C Rouget	 25.6%
3	 321435	 Sous Les Etoiles	 55.5	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 14.0%	 J Reynier	 20.2%
4	 35112	 Heliopolis (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 12.2%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
5	 721594	 Acquabella (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 8.8%	 S Brogi	 15.1%
6	 55381	 Scorpio (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 7.4%	 F Vermeulen	 12.7%
7	 718337	 Save Your Breath	 55.5	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 12.2%	 J Romero	 5.5%
8	 361	 Joh Spirit (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 12.5%	 P Sigaud	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SALON-DE-PROVENCE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 8	 Joh Spirit (fr)
	 2	 Grand Balcon (fr)
	 4	 Heliopolis (fr)
	 6	 Scorpio (fr)

2	 Grand Balcon (fr)	 100%
8	 Joh Spirit (fr)	 33%

1	 Johen (fr)	 39%
3	 Sous Les Etoiles	 33%
7	 Save Your Breath	 33%
4	 Heliopolis (fr)	 17%
8	 Joh Spirit (fr)	 17%

1	 Johen (fr)	 1:59.92
2	 Grand Balcon	 2:03.04
8	 Joh Spirit (fr)	 2:06.13
7	 Save Your Breath	2:06.35
3	 Sous Les Etoiles	2:07.84

Race Preview: Joh Spirit (fr) Top chance. Grand Balcon (fr) Shaping up nicely and is definitely 
worth including. Heliopolis (fr) Can go close. Scorpio (fr) Can feature in the finish again.

RACE  6	 8:50 PM	 ($50000)	 Deauville	 --   1300m
1	 110614	 Clever Candy	 60.5	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.3%	 S Smrczek	 13.7%
2	 546510	 Azov (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 13.5%	 V Luka	 9.2%
3	 536207	 Mubaalegh	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 6.3%	 J Toux	 3.3%
4	 120408	 Ozan (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 G Mosse	 12.4%	 G Doleuze	 10.1%
5	 210075	 Mowaeva (fr)	 58.5	 [	13]	 E Hardouin	 6.5%	 V Luka	 9.2%
6	 982378	 Wejdan (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 H Journiac	 7.4%	 M Guarnieri	 4.8%
7	 559513	 Shake Me Handy	 57	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 9.5%	 S Cerulis	 8.6%
8	 921821	 Arabino (ger)	 57	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 5.7%	 S Smrczek	 13.7%
9	 167317	 Dragons Please (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 9.6%	 J Boisnard	 16.8%
10	 721446	 Scottish Saint (fr)	 57	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 12.2%	 S Wattel	 13.5%
11	 670110	 Showman (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.6%	 H Pantall	 13.0%
12	 634480	 Trobreizh (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 10.2%	 Mme J Soubagne	 11.2%
13	 600065	 Sassy Rascal (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.0%	 Frau E Meder	 4.3%
14	 033243	 Sense Of Belonging	 55	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 F R Monfort	 8.1%
15	 710314	 Vitare (ire)	 54.5	 [	12]	 E Etienne	 5.0%	 Mlle A Wattel	 11.0%
16	 638205	 Sirius Slew	 54.5	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 7.8%	 Mme N Verheyen	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 14	Sense Of Belonging
	 7	 Shake Me Handy
	 8	 Arabino (ger)
	 1	 Clever Candy

15	Vitare (ire)	 67%
5	 Mowaeva (fr)	 38%
11	Showman (fr)	 33%
7	 Shake Me Handy	 30%
4	 Ozan (fr)	 30%

Race Preview: Sense Of Belonging Can go well. Shake Me Handy Major player on best form. 
Arabino (ger) Winning hope. Clever Candy Strips fitter and among the chances.
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RACE  7	 9:05 PM	 ($14000)	 Salon-De-Provence	 --   2000m
1	 245197	 Give ‘em The Slip	 60	 [	10]	 M Foulon	 3.8%	 A Lartigau	 12.5%
2	 165430	 Les Aldudes (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 12.2%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
3	 195070	 Trust On Him (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 F Foresi	 4.8%	 F Foresi	 6.9%
4	 826105	 Kadnikov	 58.5	 [	 7]	 R Juteau	 2.7%	 N Bellanger	 7.4%
5	 444407	 Moutraki (ire)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 12.2%	 N Perret	 9.9%
6	 764005	 Dream Of Emeraude (fr)	58.5	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 14.0%	 J V Handenhove	 0.0%
7	 805770	 Lady Arkadina	 57.5	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 7.4%	 Y Bonnefoy	 8.8%
8	 932080	 Alfieri	 57	 [	 8]	 C Bouvier -2.5	 12.5%	 F Augustin	 0.0%
9	 304070	 Lily Apple (fr)	 55.5	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 8.5%	 F Boualem	 7.8%
10	 008956	 Il Vincitore (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 8.8%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
11	 040897	 Cremeto (fr)	 53	 [	 5]	 Y Bonnefoy	 11.9%	 Y Bonnefoy	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SALON-DE-PROVENCE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Kadnikov
	 2	 Les Aldudes (fr)
	 5	 Moutraki (ire)
	 10	 Il Vincitore (fr)

2	 Les Aldudes (fr)	 67%
5	 Moutraki (ire)	 60%
4	 Kadnikov	 56%
7	 Lady Arkadina	 56%
10	 Il Vincitore (fr)	 33%

6	 Dream Of Emeraude	33%
3	 Trust On Him (fr)	 29%
2	 Les Aldudes (fr)	 27%
5	 Moutraki (ire)	 27%
7	 Lady Arkadina	 25%

4	 Kadnikov	 1:59.20
10	 Il Vincitore (fr)	 2:00.41
5	 Moutraki (ire)	 2:01.31
7	 Lady Arkadina	 2:02.25
9	 Lily Apple (fr)	 2:02.48

Race Preview: Kadnikov Will be harder to beat this time. Les Aldudes (fr) Key chance on best form. 
Moutraki (ire) Winning claims. Il Vincitore (fr) Can improve on the latest effort and is a key runner.

RACE  8	 9:20 PM	 ($22000)	 Deauville	 --   1300m
1	 282064	 Noce D’or (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.3%	 A Schutz	 21.6%
2	 7	 Korem (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 13.6%	 C H Plisson	 6.5%
3	 742957	 Rancon Royale (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.6%	 S Wattel	 13.5%
4	 475426	 Tchoro (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 5.7%	 P Decouz	 10.6%
5	 643762	 Greggy	 56.5	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 9.5%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 5.3%
6	 972023	 Twinklehoofs (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 13.5%	 Mlle A Wattel	 11.0%
7	 8027	 Queen Of Navarre (ire)	56.5	 [	 9]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.8%	 M Guarnieri	 4.8%
8	 252322	 Mashaaer (ire)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 18.0%	 H Spiller	 0.0%
9	 500	 Kamala (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 12.4%	 S Cerulis	 8.6%
10	 3	 Green Sea (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 12.2%	 G Doleuze	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 8	 Mashaaer (ire)
	 10	 Green Sea (fr)
	 5	 Greggy
	 4	 Tchoro (fr)

Race Preview: Mashaaer (ire) Frustrating sort but rates highly on best form. Green Sea (fr) Should 
improve and strip fitter. Greggy Should give a bold sight. Tchoro (fr) Leading contender.

RACE  9	 9:35 PM	 ($18000)	 Salon-De-Provence	 --   2000m
1	 101172	 Picnic Royal (fr)	 62.5	 [	 1]	 K Boedec -2.5	 2.8%	 N Perret	 9.9%
2	 224655	 Miss Believe (fr)	 61	 [	11]	 C Bouvier -3.5	 12.5%	 J Gauvin	 13.3%
3	 343413	 Mazeltof	 60.5	 [	 2]	 E Crublet	 7.8%	 D Rivero	 0.0%
4	 322044	 By The Way (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 8.8%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
5	 004500	 Not So Silly (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 Y Bonnefoy	 11.9%	 Y Bonnefoy	 8.8%
6	 110706	 Mirage Reve (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 P Murino -1.5	 0.0%	 F Vermeulen	 12.7%
7	 834202	 Sa Tuna	 58.5	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 12.2%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
8	 429663	 Beni Khiar (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Germain -3.5	10.0%	 J Reynier	 20.2%
9	 758914	 Mad Whip (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 10.4%	 R Chotard	 11.0%
10	 730008	 Le Parrain	 57	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser -1.5	0.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
11	 764448	 Lorlisalsa (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 14.0%	 S Eveno	 0.0%
12	 050149	 Sayann	 54	 [	10]	 C Banz -3.5	 12.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SALON-DE-PROVENCE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Mazeltof
	 7	 Sa Tuna
	 4	 By The Way (fr)
	 8	 Beni Khiar (fr)

3	 Mazeltof	 100%
5	 Not So Silly (fr)	 100%
2	 Miss Believe (fr)	 83%
10	Le Parrain	 22%
6	 Mirage Reve (fr)	 22%

2	 Miss Believe (fr)	 61%
1	 Picnic Royal (fr)	 50%
4	 By The Way (fr)	 47%
10	 Le Parrain	 30%
3	 Mazeltof	 26%

11	 Lorlisalsa (fr)	 1:55.50
10	 Le Parrain	 1:58.90
9	 Mad Whip (fr)	 1:59.98
7	 Sa Tuna	 2:00.20
4	 By The Way 	 2:00.67

Race Preview: Mazeltof Shaping up nicely and can measure up in this line up. Sa Tuna Strong top-
three chance. By The Way (fr) Great chance to atone. Beni Khiar (fr) Has ability and holds claims.

RACE 10	 9:53 PM	 ($16000)	 Deauville	 --   1300m
1	 300900	 Prospero (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 5.2%	 J Parize	 5.3%
2	 900050	 Excalibur (fr)	 60	 [	16]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 4.7%	 Mme S Lanslots	 12.9%
3	 007082	 Gold Shiva (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 17.6%	 M Krebs	 6.6%
4	 728870	 Dancing Master	 59	 [	 3]	 D Santiago -1.5	 5.7%	 L Cendra	 2.1%
5	 314406	 Bonusdargent	 57	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 9.5%	 Mlle J Dupont-fahn	 5.3%
6	 133007	 Ghayadh	 56	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 8.9%	 Mme L Pauwels	 7.7%
7	 300089	 Tremont	 55	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 D De Waele	 3.8%
8	 068000	 Love Affair (fr)	 55	 [	 8]	 G Meury -1.5	 1.3%	 F Dehez	 0.0%
9	 542604	 King Of The Lions (ire)	54	 [	 1]	 C C-vidal -1.5	 29.4%	 Rob Collet	 7.9%
10	 005600	 Lilly Bird (ire)	 53	 [	15]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.8%	 B Legros	 8.4%
11	 609700	 Mubarmaj (fr)	 52	 [	 9]	 A Bernard	 5.0%	 D Dyck	 0.0%
12	 950900	 La Mirande (fr)	 52	 [	 6]	 L Rousseau	 8.1%	 G Courbot	 6.4%
13	 320257	 Valento (fr)	 51.5	 [	13]	 M Peslier -2.5	 10.2%	 D De Waele	 3.8%
14	 206844	 Late Comer	 51	 [	 4]	 C Le Gland -2.5	10.0%	 B Legros	 8.4%
15	 009325	 Sir Maurice (fr)	 51	 [	 5]	 K Vanderbeke -1.5	 0.0%	 D De Waele	 3.8%
16	 407298	 Sorrenza (fr)	 51	 [	11]	 M Justum	 4.9%	 G Courbot	 6.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 3	 Gold Shiva (fr)
	 14	 Late Comer
	 15	 Sir Maurice (fr)
	 5	 Bonusdargent

3	 Gold Shiva (fr)	 33%
13	Valento (fr)	 31%
9	 King Of The Lions 	 25%
5	 Bonusdargent	 22%
10	Lilly Bird (ire)	 20%

Race Preview: Gold Shiva (fr) Among the chances on his best form. Late Comer Worth following 
up. Sir Maurice (fr) Involved. Bonusdargent More needed.

RACE 11	 10:09 PM	 ($18000)	 Salon-De-Provence	 --   2400m
1	 34138	 Royal Monarch	 62	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 12.2%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
2	 121670	 Happy Harry (fr)	 61.5	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 14.0%	 J Reynier	 20.2%
3	 282445	 Super Quartz (fr)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 12.5%	 Mme M S-lacaille	 8.3%
4	 532116	 Aspen (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 C Banz -3.5	 12.0%	 C Escuder	 8.5%
5	 143769	 Force Tranquille (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 12.2%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
6	 605244	 Isotta (ire)	 59	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 8.8%	 N Perret	 9.9%
7	 551	 Virtus (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 7.4%	 Y Bonnefoy	 8.8%
8	 563131	 Southwest Harbor (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 A Monnier -1.5	 12.8%	 M Cesandri	 6.4%
9	 347021	 Maquignon (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Germain -3.5	10.0%	 J Reynier	 20.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SALON-DE-PROVENCE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 9	 Maquignon (fr)
	 7	 Virtus (fr)
	 1	 Royal Monarch
	 5	 Force Tranquille (fr)

2	 Happy Harry (fr)	 33%
5	 Force Tranquille (fr)	11%

Race Preview: Maquignon (fr) Has ability and is one of the chances. Virtus (fr) Can go close. Royal 
Monarch Deserves another chance. Force Tranquille (fr) Fully tested in this line up.

RACE 12	 10:25 PM	 ($34000)	 Deauville	 --   1500m
1	 411	 Grey Tornado (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.6%	 H Pantall	 13.0%
2	 41253	 Cambronne (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 13.5%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
3	 317	 Grecian Star (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 12.2%	 S Wattel	 13.5%
4	 1	 Major Oak (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 10.2%	 L Gadbin	 9.8%
5	 5122	 Alcanor (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 13.6%	 A G Botti	 13.4%
6	 41243	 Sunday Fudge (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 10.5%	 P&j Brandt	 11.9%
7	 41	 Burmese Ruby (usa)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 18.0%	 A Fabre	 19.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 1	 Grey Tornado (fr)
	 7	 Burmese Ruby (usa)
	 2	 Cambronne (fr)
	 4	 Major Oak (fr)

1	 Grey Tornado (fr)	 100%
5	 Alcanor (fr)	 67%
6	 Sunday Fudge (fr)	 33%

1	 Grey Tornado (fr)	 100%
5	 Alcanor (fr)	 83%
7	 Burmese Ruby 	 50%

5	 Alcanor (fr)	 1:27.54
1	 Grey Tornado	 1:29.77
7	 Burmese Ruby	1:33.73

Race Preview: Grey Tornado (fr) Leading hope. Burmese Ruby (usa) Rates highly and expected to 
run well for a top yard. Cambronne (fr) Player. Major Oak (fr) Racing in good form.
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FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

TUESDAY
22 NOV 2022

1
5:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$22,000 Tour St-jacques Stakes
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 05/06/2010 Dalghar C Lemaire 58.5kg 1:17.00

1400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

No Form Name  T’-1-2-3 Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% High Curr 1400m
1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
8 1
9 43

Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vi t

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 fr-c 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 uk-g 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 ire-c 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 uk-c 58 [11] V
$25,160 3 ire-f 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 ire-f 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 fr-c 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 k f 55 [ 8]

P C Boudot
C Pacaut -1.5
S Pasquier
A Crastus
C Demuro
O Peslier
A Pietsch

A P hi 2 5

19.4%
6.5%
9.3%
8.4%

12.6%
13.4%
11.7%
14.4%
7 8%

J C Rouget
F Chappet
C Escuder
P&j Brandt
H Pantall
W Hickst
F Chappet
A F b

10.2%
20.8%
14.9%
12.2%
10.5%
10.5%
12.2%
14.9%
18 2%

78 78 +13
83 83 +83
84 84 +84
74 74 +29

80 80 +80
82 82 +7
-- -- -42
-- --

1-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1 0 0 1

FORM
FREE

®

Scan the QR code: 
download the FREE 
French racing form 
guides.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



第  1场	 6:20 PM	 ($12000)	 					    沙隆普温	-- 2400公尺
1	 509560	利彻蒙特	Richemont	 60	 [	 5]	 瑟古伊	 12.2%	 安德鲁	 13.8%
2	 525738	坚忍不拔	L’indomptable (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 班斯 -3.5	 12.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
3	 180453	桑楚	 Sancho (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 米勒特	 12.5%	 安德鲁	 13.8%
4	 231550	哈卡碧尔	Hagar Bere (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 8.8%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
5	 500318	迪肯斯	 Seeking Dickens (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 哈弗利	 4.1%	 盖斯勒	 15.8%
6	 710074	威灵玫瑰	Wellington Rose (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 欧拉尼	 14.0%	 拉巴特	 8.3%
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佳选 	 沙隆普温 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	桑楚

	 2	 坚忍不拔

	 5	 迪肯斯

	 6	 威灵玫瑰

4	 哈卡碧尔	 17%

赛事预览: 桑楚 于此程能再度争胜。 坚忍不拔 已有进展，今评分理想。 迪肯斯 曾于此程获

胜，今可跑得接近。 威灵玫瑰 状态更佳，今有机会拼入榜内。

第  2场	 6:50 PM	 ($22000)	 					    沙隆普温	-- 2400公尺
1	 366972	纳克斯	 Narcos (fr)	 63	 [	 4]	 宝丁 -1.5	 10.4%	 高文	 13.3%
2	 153323	安托娅	 Antolya (fr)	 60.5	 [	 7]	 克鲁贝勒 -2.5	7.8%	 鲁热	 25.6%
3	 060170	辽国之王	Laos (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 8.8%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
4	 542538	利贝罗	 Libello	 57	 [	 1]	 宝珍	 7.4%	 柏丁	 3.0%
5	 778600	英科福利	 Incognito Fleury (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 杰尔曼 -2.5	10.0%	 谢努	 0.0%
6	 171326	米乐托	 Hipodamo De Mileto	 57	 [	 5]	 瑟古伊	 12.2%	 洛美罗	 5.5%
7	 143957	珀斯暴风	Stormy Pouss (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 欧拉尼	 14.0%	 利尼尔	 20.2%
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佳选 	 沙隆普温 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	安托娅

	 1	 纳克斯

	 4	 利贝罗

	 7	 珀斯暴风

赛事预览: 安托娅 上阵此赛程值得留意。 纳克斯 排位理想，今评分不俗。 利贝罗 于此赛程有

望争得奖金。 珀斯暴风 状态较佳，今有一定的胜算。

第  3场	 7:20 PM	 ($18000)	 					    沙隆普温	-- 2000公尺
1	 2	瓦尔萨	 Valsad (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 伊奇恩	 22.2%	 鲁热	 25.6%
2	 0807	贝奇	 Birch Man (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 瓦浩瑟 -1.5	0.0%	 卡游丝	 0.0%
3	 266457	格雷精神	Spirit Grey (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 格兰丁	 12.2%	 康德拉	 8.3%
4	 365324	空军一号	Air Force One (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 利格拉 -1.5	7.6%	 康德拉	 8.3%
5	 	伊达登	 Idaten (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 7.4%	 清水九词	12.0%
6	 	谢拉塔	 Cheraltar (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 卡拉玛	 0.0%	 康德拉	 8.3%
7	 	马康多	 Macondo (ity)	 56	 [	 6]	 米勒特	 12.5%	 康德拉	 8.3%
8	 	斯特拉图	Stratus	 56	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 8.8%	 佩瑞特	 9.9%
9	 	查拉坎	 Zarakem (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 欧拉尼	 14.0%	 利尼尔	 20.2%
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佳选 	 沙隆普温 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	瓦尔萨

	 4	 空军一号

	 5	 伊达登

	 9	 查拉坎

1	 瓦尔萨	 67% 2	 贝奇	 2:07.29
3	 格雷精神	2:11.08

赛事预览: 瓦尔萨 上阵此赛程能力拼到底。 空军一号 凭理想状态有胜算。 伊达登 首次作战能

有佳绩。 查拉坎 首战此赛程有机会带来惊喜。

第  4场	 7:50 PM	 ($18000)	 					    沙隆普温	-- 2000公尺
1	 9553	克尔弗里	Koeur Fleury (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 杰尔曼 -2.5	10.0%	 谢努	 0.0%
2	 5	桑缇雅	 Santhia (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 瑟古伊	 12.2%	 安德鲁	 13.8%
3	 758	瓦西	 Gloire De Vassy (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 宝丁 -1.5	 10.4%	 库林	 6.5%
4	 4	卡鲁莉兹	Kaloriziki (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 米勒特	 12.5%	 康德拉	 8.3%
5	 948	强大	 Formidable Le Dun (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 麦伊洛	 9.1%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
6	 05	十公尺	 To Ten Meters (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 瑞斯	 8.5%	 弗拉德	 0.0%
7	 3	特雷尔	 La Treille (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 格兰丁	 12.2%	 康德拉	 7.1%
8	 3	查瓦梦想	Zavadream (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 8.8%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
9	 	贝尔弗勒	Belles Feuilles (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 克鲁贝勒 -2.5	7.8%	 鲁热	 25.6%
10	 	盖斯比拉	Gatsbyla (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 班斯 -3.5	 12.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
11	 	马侬	 Manon (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 布纳利 -3.5	8.9%	 康德拉	 8.3%
12	 	艾梅利比	Amelielympique (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 14.0%	 利尼尔	 20.2%
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佳选 	 沙隆普温 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 8	查瓦梦想

	10	盖斯比拉

	 9	 贝尔弗勒

	 7	 特雷尔

7	 特雷尔	 33% 8	 查瓦梦想	 33% 3	 瓦西	 2:07.67
8	 查瓦梦想	2:10.00
6	 十公尺	 2:10.46
4	 卡鲁莉兹	2:19.54

赛事预览: 查瓦梦想 状态渐勇，今可争得冠军宝座。 盖斯比拉 首次上场可捎来佳音。 贝尔弗勒 

首战此场合能有作为。 特雷尔 有望获得奖金。

第  5场	 8:25 PM	 ($22000)	 					    沙隆普温	-- 2000公尺
1	 994635	卓恒	 Johen (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 瑞斯	 8.5%	 弗拉德	 0.0%
2	 33251	巴肯大人	Grand Balcon (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 伊奇恩	 22.2%	 鲁热	 25.6%
3	 321435	苏斯托尔	Sous Les Etoiles	 55.5	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 14.0%	 利尼尔	 20.2%
4	 35112	赫里波利	Heliopolis (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 12.2%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
5	 721594	水美人	 Acquabella (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 卡拉图	 8.8%	 布罗基	 15.1%
6	 55381	天蝎	 Scorpio (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 7.4%	 维莫林	 12.7%
7	 718337	深呼吸	 Save Your Breath	 55.5	 [	 5]	 瑟古伊	 12.2%	 洛美罗	 5.5%
8	 361	祖赫灵魂	 Joh Spirit (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 米勒特	 12.5%	 斯盖德	 8.1%
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佳选 	 沙隆普温 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 8	祖赫灵魂

	 2	 巴肯大人

	 4	 赫里波利

	 6	 天蝎

2	 巴肯大人	 100%
8	 祖赫灵魂	 33%

1	 卓恒	 39%
3	 苏斯托尔	 33%
7	 深呼吸	 33%
4	 赫里波利	 17%
8	 祖赫灵魂	 17%

1	 卓恒	 1:59.92
2	 巴肯大人	2:03.04
8	 祖赫灵魂	2:06.13
7	 深呼吸	 2:06.35
3	 苏斯托尔	2:07.84

赛事预览: 祖赫灵魂 于此场合胜算大。 巴肯大人 已渐入佳境，今有机会夺标。 赫里波利 上阵

此程可跑得接近。 天蝎 有望再度奋战到底。

第  6场	 8:50 PM	 ($50000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1300公尺
1	 110614	聪明甜心	Clever Candy	 60.5	 [	 8]	 利库维	 9.3%	 桑泽克	 13.7%
2	 546510	阿佐弗	 Azov (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 13.5%	 卢卡	 9.2%
3	 536207	姆巴利	 Mubaalegh	 58.5	 [	 5]	 古特拉	 6.3%	 杜斯	 3.3%
4	 120408	欧占	 Ozan (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 巫斯义	 12.4%	 托里泽	 10.1%
5	 210075	莫瓦伊娃	Mowaeva (fr)	 58.5	 [	13]	 哈尔东	 6.5%	 卢卡	 9.2%
6	 982378	维杰丹	 Wejdan (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 卓尼克	 7.4%	 贾尼利	 4.8%
7	 559513	摇摇乐	 Shake Me Handy	 57	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 9.5%	 蓝斑核	 8.6%
8	 921821	埃拉比诺	Arabino (ger)	 57	 [	10]	 沈迪格	 5.7%	 桑泽克	 13.7%
9	 167317	神龙	 Dragons Please (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 鲁塞尔	 9.6%	 班塞纳	 16.8%
10	 721446	圣徒	 Scottish Saint (fr)	 57	 [	15]	 巴斯贵	 12.2%	 瓦泰尔	 13.5%
11	 670110	男演员	 Showman (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.6%	 彭塔	 13.0%
12	 634480	特罗布里	Trobreizh (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 10.2%	 索宝尼	 11.2%
13	 600065	野蛮流氓	Sassy Rascal (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 弗劳乌	 4.3%
14	 033243	归我	 Sense Of Belonging	 55	 [	14]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 蒙弗特	 8.1%
15	 710314	威泰尔	 Vitare (ire)	 54.5	 [	12]	 伊亭尼	 5.0%	 瓦特尔	 11.0%
16	 638205	希拉侧击	Sirius Slew	 54.5	 [	 6]	 维隆	 7.8%	 维赫阳	 0.0%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 14	归我

	 7	 摇摇乐

	 8	 埃拉比诺

	 1	 聪明甜心

15	 威泰尔	 67%
5	 莫瓦伊娃	 38%
11	 男演员	 33%
7	 摇摇乐	 30%
4	 欧占	 30%

赛事预览: 归我 于此赛程能争雄。 摇摇乐 凭巅峰状态难被超越。 埃拉比诺 上阵此程有一定的

机会。 聪明甜心 状态理想，今值得多加期待。
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第  7场	 9:05 PM	 ($14000)	 					    沙隆普温	-- 2000公尺
1	 245197	给他好看	Give ‘em The Slip	 60	 [	10]	 佛兰	 3.8%	 拉缇佳	 12.5%
2	 165430	艾德杜	 Les Aldudes (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 12.2%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
3	 195070	相信他	 Trust On Him (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 佛乐斯	 4.8%	 弗雷西	 6.9%
4	 826105	卡德尼克	Kadnikov	 58.5	 [	 7]	 朱托	 2.7%	 贝兰格	 7.4%
5	 444407	穆特拉奇	Moutraki (ire)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 瑟古伊	 12.2%	 佩瑞特	 9.9%
6	 764005	伊梅劳德	Dream Of Emeraude (fr)	58.5	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 14.0%	 韩德沃	 0.0%
7	 805770	阿卡迪娜	Lady Arkadina	 57.5	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 7.4%	 邦尼菲	 8.8%
8	 932080	艾菲利	 Alfieri	 57	 [	 8]	 鲍威尔 -2.5	12.5%	 奥格丁	 0.0%
9	 304070	莉莉苹果	Lily Apple (fr)	 55.5	 [	11]	 瑞斯	 8.5%	 柏勒姆	 7.8%
10	 008956	文西托尔	 Il Vincitore (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 8.8%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
11	 040897	克利梅托	Cremeto (fr)	 53	 [	 5]	 邦尼菲	 11.9%	 邦尼菲	 8.8%
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佳选 	 沙隆普温 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	卡德尼克

	 2	 艾德杜

	 5	 穆特拉奇

	10	文西托尔

2	 艾德杜	 67%
5	 穆特拉奇	 60%
4	 卡德尼克	 56%
7	 阿卡迪娜	 56%
10	 文西托尔	 33%

6	 伊梅劳德	 33%
3	 相信他	 29%
2	 艾德杜	 27%
5	 穆特拉奇	 27%
7	 阿卡迪娜	 25%

4	 卡德尼克	1:59.20
10	 文西托尔	2:00.41
5	 穆特拉奇	2:01.31
7	 阿卡迪娜	2:02.25
9	 莉莉苹果	2:02.48

赛事预览: 卡德尼克 不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 艾德杜 状态可取，今有望拼入三甲。 穆特拉
奇 于此赛程可拼得奖金。 文西托尔 今能有良多进展。

第  8场	 9:20 PM	 ($22000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1300公尺
1	 282064	诺兹迪欧	Noce D’or (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 利库维	 9.3%	 史楚特	 21.6%
2	 7	克伦	 Korem (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 普兰奇	 13.6%	 皮利森	 6.5%
3	 742957	兰肯皇族	Rancon Royale (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.6%	 瓦泰尔	 13.5%
4	 475426	恰洛	 Tchoro (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 曼琼	 5.7%	 迪克斯	 10.6%
5	 643762	格雷吉	 Greggy	 56.5	 [	10]	 勒玛特	 9.5%	 杜班	 5.3%
6	 972023	闪亮霍夫	Twinklehoofs (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 13.5%	 瓦特尔	 11.0%
7	 8027	纳瓦女王	Queen Of Navarre (ire)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.8%	 贾尼利	 4.8%
8	 252322	玛莎尔	 Mashaaer (ire)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 斯皮乐	 0.0%
9	 500	卡马拉	 Kamala (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 巫斯义	 12.4%	 蓝斑核	 8.6%
10	 3	绿海	 Green Sea (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 12.2%	 托里泽	 10.1%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 8	玛莎尔

	10	绿海

	 5	 格雷吉

	 4	 恰洛

赛事预览: 玛莎尔 凭佳状评分理想，今不容忽视。 绿海 越战越勇，今不可错失。 格雷吉 于此

赛程可令人惊艳。 恰洛 上阵此程能一放到底。

第  9场	 9:35 PM	 ($18000)	 					    沙隆普温	-- 2000公尺
1	 101172	野餐王族	Picnic Royal (fr)	 62.5	 [	 1]	 波伊德 -2.5	2.8%	 佩瑞特	 9.9%
2	 224655	信仰小姐	Miss Believe (fr)	 61	 [	11]	 鲍威尔 -3.5	12.5%	 高文	 13.3%
3	 343413	马杰托弗	Mazeltof	 60.5	 [	 2]	 克鲁贝勒	 7.8%	 李维罗	 0.0%
4	 322044	随风	 By The Way (fr)	 60	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 8.8%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
5	 004500	不傻	 Not So Silly (fr)	 59.5	 [	12]	 邦尼菲	 11.9%	 邦尼菲	 8.8%
6	 110706	幻影派对	Mirage Reve (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 穆利诺 -1.5	0.0%	 维莫林	 12.7%
7	 834202	萨图纳	 Sa Tuna	 58.5	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 12.2%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
8	 429663	贝尼凯尔	Beni Khiar (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	10.0%	 利尼尔	 20.2%
9	 758914	快马加鞭	Mad Whip (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 宝丁	 10.4%	 肖塔尔	 11.0%
10	 730008	帕雷英	 Le Parrain	 57	 [	 5]	 瓦浩瑟 -1.5	0.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
11	 764448	罗利萨沙	Lorlisalsa (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 14.0%	 伊威诺	 0.0%
12	 050149	萨安	 Sayann	 54	 [	10]	 班斯 -3.5	 12.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
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佳选 	 沙隆普温 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	马杰托弗

	 7	 萨图纳

	 4	 随风

	 8	 贝尼凯尔

3	 马杰托弗	 100%
5	 不傻	 100%
2	 信仰小姐	 83%
10	 帕雷英	 22%
6	 幻影派对	 22%

2	 信仰小姐	 61%
1	 野餐王族	 50%
4	 随风	 47%
10	 帕雷英	 30%
3	 马杰托弗	 26%

11	 罗利萨沙	1:55.50
10	 帕雷英	 1:58.90
9	 快马加鞭	1:59.98
7	 萨图纳	 2:00.20
4	 随风	 2:00.67

赛事预览: 马杰托弗 已循序渐进，上阵此程获胜不难。 萨图纳 不失为此程三甲之材。 随风 于

此程有望争得位置。 贝尼凯尔 实力不俗，今可获得奖金。

第 10场	 9:53 PM	 ($16000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1300公尺
1	 300900	财力王	 Prospero (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 博斯奥	 5.2%	 帕里兹	 5.3%
2	 900050	神剑	 Excalibur (fr)	 60	 [	16]	 夏耶 -1.5	 4.7%	 兰斯洛	 12.9%
3	 007082	金希瓦	 Gold Shiva (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 17.6%	 克雷布	 6.6%
4	 728870	舞蹈大师	Dancing Master	 59	 [	 3]	 沈迪格 -1.5	5.7%	 辛德拉	 2.1%
5	 314406	达珍高手	Bonusdargent	 57	 [	14]	 勒玛特	 9.5%	 杜班	 5.3%
6	 133007	佳雅德	 Ghayadh	 56	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 8.9%	 包维斯	 7.7%
7	 300089	特利蒙	 Tremont	 55	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 瓦伊乐	 3.8%
8	 068000	情愫	 Love Affair (fr)	 55	 [	 8]	 缪利 -1.5	 1.3%	 迪赫斯	 0.0%
9	 542604	狮王之王	King Of The Lions (ire)	 54	 [	 1]	 韦达 -1.5	 29.4%	 科勒特	 7.9%
10	 005600	莉莉小鸟	Lilly Bird (ire)	 53	 [	15]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.8%	 勒格罗	 8.4%
11	 609700	穆巴马吉	Mubarmaj (fr)	 52	 [	 9]	 博纳	 5.0%	 戴克	 0.0%
12	 950900	米兰德	 La Mirande (fr)	 52	 [	 6]	 陆修	 8.1%	 科博特	 6.4%
13	 320257	才华盖世	Valento (fr)	 51.5	 [	13]	 佩斯利 -2.5	10.2%	 瓦伊乐	 3.8%
14	 206844	大王	 Late Comer	 51	 [	 4]	 葛兰德 -2.5	10.0%	 勒格罗	 8.4%
15	 009325	毛利斯	 Sir Maurice (fr)	 51	 [	 5]	 万德毕 -1.5	0.0%	 瓦伊乐	 3.8%
16	 407298	索伦查	 Sorrenza (fr)	 51	 [	11]	 贾斯顿	 4.9%	 科博特	 6.4%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 3	金希瓦

	14	大王 

	15	毛利斯

	 5	 达珍高手

3	 金希瓦	 33%
13	 才华盖世	 31%
9	 狮王之王	 25%
5	 达珍高手	 22%
10	 莉莉小鸟	 20%

赛事预览: 金希瓦 上阵此程有机会夺魁。 大王  于此赛程有望再显雄风。 毛利斯 于此场合值得

多加考虑。 达珍高手 若有进展可有一番大作为。

第 11场	 10:09 PM	($18000)	 					    沙隆普温	-- 2400公尺
1	 34138	莫纳奇	 Royal Monarch	 62	 [	 7]	 瑟古伊	 12.2%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
2	 121670	快乐哈利	Happy Harry (fr)	 61.5	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 14.0%	 利尼尔	 20.2%
3	 282445	超级石英	Super Quartz (fr)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 米勒特	 12.5%	 康德拉	 8.3%
4	 532116	白杨	 Aspen (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 班斯 -3.5	 12.0%	 艾斯库德	8.5%
5	 143769	特兰奎尔	Force Tranquille (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 格兰丁	 12.2%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
6	 605244	伊索塔	 Isotta (ire)	 59	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 8.8%	 佩瑞特	 9.9%
7	 551	维图斯	 Virtus (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 宝珍	 7.4%	 邦尼菲	 8.8%
8	 563131	西南海港	Southwest Harbor (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 摩尼尔 -1.5	12.8%	 西桑迪	 6.4%
9	 347021	玛琪农	 Maquignon (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	10.0%	 利尼尔	 20.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 沙隆普温 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 9	玛琪农

	 7	 维图斯

	 1	 莫纳奇

	 5	 特兰奎尔

2	 快乐哈利	 33%
5	 特兰奎尔	 11%

赛事预览: 玛琪农 实力优秀，今胜利在望。 维图斯 上阵此程能一出即胜。 莫纳奇 于此场合能

再度大展身手。 特兰奎尔 上阵此程有机会令人满意。

第 12场	 10:25 PM	($34000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1500公尺
1	 411	灰色风暴	Grey Tornado (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.6%	 彭塔	 13.0%
2	 41253	康布隆尼	Cambronne (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 13.5%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
3	 317	格雷希星	Grecian Star (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 12.2%	 瓦泰尔	 13.5%
4	 1	大橡树	 Major Oak (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 10.2%	 佳德宾	 9.8%
5	 5122	埃尔卡诺	Alcanor (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 普兰奇	 13.6%	 伯迪	 13.4%
6	 41243	周末点心	Sunday Fudge (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 10.5%	 布兰德	 11.9%
7	 41	缅甸宝石	Burmese Ruby (usa)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 费伯华	 19.1%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 1	灰色风暴

	 7	 缅甸宝石

	 2	 康布隆尼

	 4	 大橡树

1	 灰色风暴	 100%
5	 埃尔卡诺	 67%
6	 周末点心	 33%

1	 灰色风暴	 100%
5	 埃尔卡诺	 83%
7	 缅甸宝石	 50%

5	 埃尔卡诺	1:27.54
1	 灰色风暴	1:29.77
7	 缅甸宝石	1:33.73

赛事预览: 灰色风暴 于此场合可脱颖而出。 缅甸宝石 评分理想，今马房状态大热不容小觑。 康
布隆尼 乃此赛程大热门之一。 大橡树 状态佳，今值得关注。
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1 2221
2 2123
3 251
4 114217
5 971415
6 4167
7 166
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Lupo Nero (fr)
Tepeka
Racing Glory (ire)

Twelve Bros (ire)
Honey Cake (ire)
Palmiro (fr)
Bernie’s Star (fr)
Vintern

4-1-3-0
4-1-2-1
3-1-1-0

12-3-2-1
6-2-0-0
4-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
2 0 0 1

$19,974 3 58 [ 9]
$19,801 3 58 [ 4]
$13,771 3 58 [ 7]
$34,544 3 58 [ 11] V
$25,160 3 57.5 [ 5]
$13,865 3 56.5 [ 2]
$8,167 3 56.5 [ 1] V
$10,678 3 56.5 [ 6] V
$4 127 3 55 [ 8]
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